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CHAPTER CXXIL

AN ACT TO CHANGE THE BOUNDARIES OF INDEPENDENT SCHOOL
DISTRICT NUMBER TWENTY-EIGHT, IN THE COUNTY OF DODGE."

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

Section 1. That the south half of the south-east quarter of sec-
tion nine in township one hundred and seven north, and range
sixteen west, in Dodge county, be detached from school district
nomber twenty-five, and attached to, and form a part of, Independ-
ent school district number twenty-eight, in Dodge county.

Sec. 2% This act shall take efiect and be in force from and after-
its passage. - : :

Approved February 7, 1879,

CHAPTER CXXIII.

AN ACT TO DETACH CERTAIN LAND FROM INDEPENDENT SCHOOL
DISTRICT NUMBER SEVENTY-SIX QF WASECA COUNTY, AND
ATTACH THE SAME TO SCHOOL DISTRICT' NUMBER TWENTY-
NINE OF SAID COUNTY.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SgerroN 1. The northwest quarter of section twenty-six town-
ship one hundred and eight north, range twenty-four west, is hereby
detached from independent school district number seventy-six of
the county of Waseca, and attached to school district number
twenty-nine of said county. -

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
© its passage. .

Approved February 28, 1879.
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